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DOCICilT NO. eYJ.2IMI-7C - CA.NCILI.ATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SliRVlCI <XM«<88ION OF PAY T!LilPHOHE CIRTIFICA.TE NO. 3692 

ISSUID TO liGHT HUNDRED, INC . FOR VIOLATION OF RUU: 25-
4.0161 , FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE , REGULATORY 

ASUSSHENT F£ES AND RIJLI: 25-24 .52 0, n.oRID.A. 

ADHINISTRATIVE CODE, REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

11/04/97 BICijUL&B NjiNDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS HAY PARTIC IPATE 

CRITICAL DATES: Nafl: 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS : S : PSC/CHU/ WP/97 1290TC . RCM 

• Eight Hundred, Inc . (Eight Hundred) obtained florida Public 
Service Commission Pa y Telephone certificate number 3692 on 
March 8 , 1994 . 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division ot Ad:Dinistratlon mailed a 
certif ied letter to the address listed in tho Master 
co-iaaion Di r ectory int ormlno Eight Hundred that it was 
delinquent on ita r egulator y assessment tees fo r the year~ 
1994 and 1996. The l e tter was returned by the United State~ 
Postal Service s t amped •unable to torwardN (Attachmenl A, Page 
6) • 
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DOCKET NO. 911290-'I'C 
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• 
As o f October 13, 1997, the del inquent requlatory assessment 
tees for 1994 and 1996, along with statutory penalties and 
interest charge s, have not been s ubmitted by Eight Hundred. 

QlfCU18IQH Of IIIUJQ 

ISSQE 1 : Should the Comaission ~pose a S500 tine or c ancel ~ight 
Hundred' s Pa y Telephone Certificate No . 3692 t or apparent violation 
of Rule 25-4. 0161, Floride Administrative Code , Regula tory 
Assessment Pees? 

BEQQMMENOATIQN; Yes. The Commission should impose e SSOO flnc or 
cancel t he company's certif icate i f the fine and lho regula t ory 
assessment t ees, including statutory penelties and interest, arc 
not received by the Collllllieai on within 5 business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest per iod. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded t o t ho 
Office o f tho Comptroller tor deposit i n the steto Genera l Revenue 
F'u.nd pureuant to Section 364 .285 (1), F'lorida Sta tu t es . IC tho 
Commission' s Order is not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment tees, including statutory penallies and interest , are 
not rece ived, certificate number 3692 should be canceled . 
( 8J. 89•lek1 ) 

S TAF F ANALXBIB; Rule 25-4.0161, F'lorlda Adminlatrelive Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by J anuary 30 of 
the subsequent year tor telecommunicati ons companies , and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined i n Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, t or any del inquent amounts. 

On October 13, 1997, staff l earned that Eight Hundred had not 
submltted t he regulato ry assessment Coos tor tho yoare 1994 ~nd 

1996, alono with statutory ~enaltlcs and tntcrcst charges. 
Ther etore, the company haa tailed to comply with Rule 2~-4 . 0161, 

Florida Administrative Code . 

Accordingly, staff rocommend11 lhllt the CoiMIItu•lun """""" " 
so;oo flnr for fa lluro to coaply with (.'uatOisDlon r ulun " ' '-""'-"' 
orll rlntlo nuahor 3692 It tho rlno and tho regulatory assessment 
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• 
fees, alonq with statutory penalties and intereat, are not paid 

within the speci fied time. 

~: Should the eo .. dsaion impose a $~00 f ine o r cancel EIQht 
Hundred' s Pay Telephone Certiticate No. 3692 for ap;>aront violation 

of Rule 2~-24. ~20 , Florida 1\dministrative Code, Reportin9 
Requirements? 

RICQtiiHPA.T I(Irf: Yes. The Co-.lt:illlion should impose a SSOO Cine or 

cancel the company• a cer tificate if the fino tnd 1n!onut1on 
requi red by Rule 25-24. 520, Florida Adainietrative Code, aro nol 

received by the Commie::.ion within 5 buainess days after the 
conclusi on ot tho 21 day protest period. The f ino• should be paid 

to tho Florida Public Service co-isaion and f< rwarded to the 
Office of tho Co=ptroller tor deposit In t he State General Revenue 

F'Und p ursuant to Section 364. 285(1), Florida Statutes. It tta~ 

Co111111isaion' s Order is not protoatod and the required Information 
and fine are not r eceived, certit' icate number 3692 :should be 

canceled . (Bieoalaki ) 

STAfF ANALYSIS: Puraua.nt to Section 364.285, FloridA Statutes~ the 
co·ma.isaion m.ay iapoae a t ine or c ancel a certiticate it a company 

retuses to comply with Commiaslon rules. Rule 25-24 . 51 4, Florida 
Acbinist r ativ e Code, establishes the roquire.ments fo r cancellation 

of a pay telephone company certificate. The rule provides Cor the 
Commission to cancel a certi!icate on its own motion tor violation 

~f Commission Rules and Orders. 

Purauant to Rule 2~-24.~20, Florida 1\dminlstrative Code, each 
company is allowed 10 days after a chanqe occurs to !ile updated 

information indicating a ny c hanges in t he certificate holder ' s 

address (including street name and address, post otrice box, ci lY) , 
telephone number and any chanqe in tho name and addross of lhc 
individual who ia aervinq as primary lioiaon with lhe Co:mlsslon. 
Hail sent t o Eiqht Hundred was returned to our Division of 

Admlnlotntlon . It l>u been well over 10 days and start has not 

been informed ot the provider ' a correct mailing address, phone 
number, or lia ison information, nor has it requested conccllation 

DOCKET NO .. 971290 -TC 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

ot ita certiticate in compliance with R 1 
Adcinistratlve Code. u 0 25-24 · ~1 4, Fl o rida 

Therefore, staff rec01111.1:nd th h 
fine ! t 11 s at t • Co=laalon onus a $500 

Hundro~;a ~er~r~i~~t~o~~l~h=i~~n;o~iasion ~lea nnd cnnccl Elqht 

received with in the apecitied time. not pa and Lhu tntormt~tion 

~: Should the Commiseion order all certificated local 

~~nd::~e i~ompantile!i (LEC.I) to discontinue providing service to EiQht 
cer • cote nuaber 3692 h cancel .. d? 

~~~TICJN : Yea. The Commission should order all certl tic atcd 
H d dxc ianqe c~anies to discontinue prov1d1nq servi ce to l:~iohl 

c~~c~~aionf o~io:: Hundred's certlticate 15 canceled at ~ the 

delinquent 1 • protest period tor tailuro to submit the 
requ ator y aaaeaament tees submit th 

information and pay the tinea as cequi r~d in I:saue I ean:eri ~~d 
Order should state that any LtC provldlnq service lo Elqhl llu~dro~ 

b:~s~e~o~~~~~ ~~e ~~;~:;o~0 ·~.~~~m~~~c~~~it~:roftht:oc~:~:~:~.~:r ~~d een canceled. (Bieva!aki ) • 

STAF'f NIA'iflta : I t £i9ht Hundred~ s cer tl !1 1 

~~r~~~o ~~~e~~ %:tJiht Hundred would be In c:lt:lac"io~·~~e~~~~ ~~: 
· ' r a n strative Code . Since the Coeam1ssion cannot 

~ead~ lyiidentlty whic h LEC provides service to £iQht Hundred tho 
omm sa on should order all certiticat d LEC ' 

~=~:;ce ~~ Ei9ht Hundred it Ei,Qht Hundred ~ails t~ :~"PT~·~~~~~~~= 
the Coaaission a o rder resultin9 troa thea 

reco~endations . The Order should state that any LEC provldln~ 
serv ce to Eioht Hundred must contact the Coervniaaion 
conclusion ot tho protest period aa: act fo rth in th at the 
determine whether tho certiticate haa boon cancelod. e Order t o 



• 
DOCKET NO. 971290-TC 
DATE: OCtober 23, 1997 

ISSYE 4 : Should this docket be closed7 

• 
B£CQt:t!ENJ)ATIOtf: It no penon whose subs tan tiel interests are 
affected tiles a protest within 21 days ot the issuance date ot the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of tho tinea and 
·tees, and receipt ot the required information , or cancelhtlon ot 
the certi ficat~. this docket should be closed. (Pafta) 

STAfF AHALXBIB: If the Commission adopts staff' s recommendation in 
l ssue 1 and 2, then Eiqht Hundred will have 21 days from the 
.issuance date of the Order to file a timely protest to the 
Commission's Proposed Agency Action. If no protest is tiled, the 
docket should be closed upon payment of the tines and tees, and 
receipt of the reqUired information or upon cancellation ot the 
certificate. 
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